P. 02

Form PTO-1595

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

3175-25CON

	PATENTS ONLY	
COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		
SIR:		
PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMEN	NT(S) OR COPY(IES) THEREOF.	
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES)	2. NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(ES) OF RECEIVING PARTY(IES)	
Richard W. Citta Scott M. LoPresto Jingsong Xia Wenjun Zhang	Linx Electronics, Inc. 1230 West Northwest Highway Palatine, IL 60067	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No	Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? No	
3. NATI	LIRE OF CONVEYANCE	
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE X Assignment Execution Dates: April 16, 2003 Security Agreement April 16, 2003 Merger April 16, 2003 Change of Name April 15, 2003 Other		
4. APPLICATION NUMBER(S) OR PATENT NUMBER(S) If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No(s): B. Patent No(s):		
C. Issue Batch No.:		
D. Issue Date: Additional numbers attached? No.		
5. NAME AND ADDRESS OF PARTY TO WHOM CORRESPONDENCE CONCERNING DOCUMENT SHOULD BE DIRECTED: Patrick J. O'Shea O'Shea, Getz & Kosakowski, P.C. 1500 Main Street, Suite 912 Springfield, MA 01115 (413) 731-3100, Extension 102	6. TOTAL NUMBER OF APPLICATIONS AND PATENTS INVOLVED: 7. TOTAL FEE DUE: \$40.00 If any additional fee(s) are due, the Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the Deposit Order Account noted in item 8. 8. DEPOSIT ACCOUNT ATTACHMENT.	
9. STATEM To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is t	8. DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 50-3381 ENT AND SIGNATURE true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Patrick J. O'Shea and OSA	3/30/2006	

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION

I hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being transmitted via facsimile to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Alexandria, VA, 22313-1450 at facsimile number (571) 273-0140 on the date below.

Sarah L. Henry

3/30/04

Date

PATENT

REEL: 017405 FRAME: 0904

700254671

有一点的 [1]

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Richard W. Citta of 739 North Columbian Street, Oak Park, Illinois 60302, Scott M. LoPresto of 2291 S. Lexington Drive, Apartment 313, Mount Prospect, Illinois 60056, Jingsong Xia of 1044 Evergreen Street, Mundelein, Illinois 60060, and Wenjun Zhang of 55 West Huai Hai Road, 9F Shentong Info. Plaza, Shanghai 200030 China, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have made a new and useful invention in DATA-DIRECTED FREQUENCY-AND-PHASE LOCK LOOP for which Assignors have made or will make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Linx Electronics, Inc., hereinafter referred to as Assignee, a corporation of the State of Nevada having a principal place of business at 1230 West Northwest Highway, Palatine, Illinois, 60067, desires to acquire all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignors in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application for United States Letters Patent filed Application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignors agree to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

31075-25:QGC:182976/nkg Page 1 of 5

Printed: <u>Mary E Scott</u>

Resident of <u>Cook</u> County

WITNESS Assignor's hand this //2	_ day of, 20 <u>03</u> .
	Jingsong Xia
STATE OF Illinois)	
COUNTY OF <u>Cook</u>): SS	
Before me, a Notary Public, in and Jingsong Xia who, being first duly sworn u the foregoing "Assignment" as his voluntar	for said County and State, personally appeared pon his oath, acknowledged the execution of y act and deed.
WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal this	16th day of april , 2003
E OFFICIAL SEAL	may & hot
MARY E SCOTT S MOTANY PUDLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS S MY COMMISSION EXPRESION (5)	Notary Public
Constitution of the second of	Printed: <u>Mary E Scott</u>

My Commission Expires:

WITNESS Assignor's hand this 16	day of
	Richard W. Citta
STATE OF Illino is	
COUNTY OF <u>Cook</u>): SS	

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared Richard W. Citta who, being first duly sworn upon his oath, acknowledged the execution of the foregoing "Assignment" as his voluntary act and deed.

WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal th	is 16th day of april 2003
FORECIAL SEAL TO	mary & half
e wasy became a	Notary Public
NOTANY FURLIC. STATE OF ELLINGIS (Printed: <u>Hary E. Scott</u>
	Resident of Cook County

My Commission Expires:

May 1,2006

WITNESS Assignor's hand this <u>//</u>	a day of April	_, 20 <u>03</u> .	
	Scott M. LoPresto	_	
STATE OF <u>Illinois</u>): SS COUNTY OF <u>Cook</u>): SS			
Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared Scott M. LoPresto who, being first duly sworn upon his oath, acknowledged the execution of the foregoing "Assignment" as his voluntary act and deed.			
WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal this OFFICIAL SEAL MARY & SCOTT NOTAM FUELIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPERS: 05/01/108	Notary Public Printed: Hary E. Sc	, 20 <u>03</u> . 26— OH County	
My Commission Expires:		Ž	
May 1, 2006			

- -

WITNESS Assignor's hand this	day of April , 2003 Wenjun Zhang
Before me, a Notary Public, in and personally appeared Wenjun Zhang who, acknowledged the execution of the forego deed.	d for said
WITNESS my hand and Notarial S	Seal this day of,
	Notary Public
	Printed:
	Resident of
My Commission Expires:	

31075-25:QGC:182976/nkg Page 5 of 5

PATENT REEL: 017405 FRAME: 0909